(01PE 00 03/06/00	est de la companya d	D #
MAR 0 6 2000 E RECORDATION PAT	04-07-2000	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Tra or a copy thereof.	101308684	iginal documents
Name of conveying party(ies): White Eagle International Technologies, LP	2. Name and address of received Name: White Eagle Intern Group, Inc. Street Address: 320 East 6 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10021	ational Technologies
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address □ Yes ⊠	(es) attached? No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): (If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): B. Patent No(s): 5,545,131 		
Additional numbers attached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved? 1	
Atty. Name: 7. Zborovsky Firm Name: Street Address: 6 School house wo out City/State: 2x H://S, N.Y. Zip Code: 1/746	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Fee Enclosed Charge Deposit Account The Commissioner is her charge underpayment/of Deposit Account No. (Attach duplicate copy of this fees by Deposit Account)	nt No. 26-0087 ereby authorized to redit overpayment to
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature (To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.) T. U. W. H.	ne foregoing information is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy
Name of Attorney Signature	Date	
825980	Total number of pages	mending cover sheet:

04/06/2000 DHGUYEN 00000299 260085 5545131 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, White Eagle International Technologies, LP, a $\mathcal{M}(\alpha u)$ corporation having a principal place of business at 117 East 57th Street, New York, NY 10022 (hereinafter Assignor) is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to certain U.S. Patents;

WHEREAS, White Eagle International Technologies Group, Inc., a Howard Corporation having a principal place of business at 320 East 65th Street, Suite 116, New York, NY 10021 (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring U.S. Patent No. 5,545,131, issued on August 13, 1996, entitled Artificial Kidney.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge, Assignor hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents and Patent applications;
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue or transfer all said U.S. Patents and Patent applications to Assignee, as Assignee may direct:
- 3. Warrants that Assignor has not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said U.S. Patents or Patent applications and that Assignor has good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 4. Binds our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said U.S. Patents and Patent applications shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this assignment by its duly authorized officer on this $\frac{12NQ}{12}$ day of $\frac{12NQ}{12}$, 2000.

White Eagle International Technologies, LP.

By: Andrew Braverman

Title: President

State of NY
County of KINE

On this 2000 day of Major , 2000, before me appeared Andrew Braverman known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

[seal]

825705

Pettery flub to, Other to his home york to. D. As its On the ad its flower to be Common asien Expires July 15, 45 200 (

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/06/2000 REEL: 010648 FRAME: 0842